
Introduction to Sumitomo Chemical 

Sumitomo Chemical’s Strategy

C O N T E N T S

Chairman’s Message

Corporate Philosophy

The History of Sumitomo Chemical

Sumitomo Chemical’s Core Competence

Sumitomo Chemical’s Five Business Areas

Flow of Value Creation

Data Highlights

One Year at Sumitomo Chemical

President’s Message

Financial Strategy

FY2022-2024 New Corporate Business Plan

The Material Issues to Be Addressed as 
Management Priorities

    Contribute to the Environment

Contribute to the Food Supply

Contribute to Healthcare

   Contribute to ICT

   Advance Innovation

   Bolster Competitiveness Leveraging DX

Human Resources
  DE&I, Development & Growth, Health

07

09

11

15

17

19

21

25

01

27

33

35

39

41

48

49

50

51

53

55

Material Issues for Social Value Creation

Material Issues for Future Value Creation

●Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation
●Contribute to Recycling Resources

●Sustainable Use of Natural Capital

●Advance Sustainable Agriculture

Megatrends

5 Sumitomo Chemical Annual Report 2022



Management

Corporate Data

Directors & Senior Management

Corporate Governance

Dialogue with Outside Directors
Transforming Organizations through Human Resources × DX

Corporate and Investor Information

Financial Review

Consolidated Financial Statements

IR Activities, Editorial Policy

Occupational Safety and Health, and Industrial 
Safety and Disaster Prevention

Product Safety and Quality Assurance

Respect for Human Rights

Cybersecurity

Compliance

Anti-Corruption

Business Sector Report

Essential Chemicals & Plastics

Energy & Functional Materials

IT-related Chemicals

Health & Crop Sciences

Pharmaceuticals

83

89

99

103

105

111

117

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

67

71

75

79

Foundation for Business Continuation

6Sumitomo Chemical Annual Report 2022


	Contents



