# CONTENTS

Megatrends ......01

Introduction to Sumitomo Chemical	
Chairman's Message	07
Corporate Philosophy	09
The History of Sumitomo Chemical	11
Sumitomo Chemical's Core Competence	15
Sumitomo Chemical's Five Business Areas	17
Flow of Value Creation	19
Data Highlights	21
One Year at Sumitomo Chemical	25

# **Sumitomo Chemical's Strategy**

President's Message	27
Financial Strategy	33
FY2022-2024 New Corporate Business Plan	35
The Material Issues to Be Addressed as	39
Material Issues for Social Value Creation	
Contribute to the Environment  Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation Contribute to Recycling Resources Sustainable Use of Natural Capital	41
Contribute to the Food Supply  • Advance Sustainable Agriculture	48
Contribute to Healthcare	49
Contribute to ICT	50
Material Issues for Future Value Creation	
Advance Innovation	51
Bolster Competitiveness Leveraging DX	53
Human Resources	55

DE&I, Development & Growth, Health

# Occupational Safety and Health, and Industrial Safety and Disaster Prevention Product Safety and Quality Assurance Respect for Human Rights Cybersecurity Compliance

Anti-Corruption -----

Essential Chemicals & Plastics

Foundation for Business Continuation

### **Business Sector Report**

Energy & Functional Materials	67
IT-related Chemicals	71
Health & Crop Sciences	75

Pharmaceuticals -----

## Management

57

58

59

60

61

63

79

Directors & Senior Management	83
Corporate Governance	89
Dialogue with Outside Directors	99

### **Corporate Data**

Corporate and Investor Information	103
Financial Review	105
Consolidated Financial Statements	111
IR Activities, Editorial Policy	117